
London Borough of Havering
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Lauren Taylor Cultural Policy and Projects Officer Lauren.Taylor@havering.gov.uk
Ruth Gedalovitch Ruth.Gedalovitch@havering.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Colin McClure Colin.Mcclure@havering.gov.uk
Janice Kirk Janice.Kirk@havering.gov.uk
Margaret Campbell Margaret.Campbell@havering.gov.uk
Martin Stanton Head of Parks & Open Spaces Martin.Stanton@havering.gov.uk
Lauren Taylor Cultural Policy & Projects Officer Lauren.Taylor@havering.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Nicola Houseago Acting Team Leader - External Funding & Strategy Nicola.Houseago@havering.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Lauren Taylor 2012 lead officer lauren.taylor@havering.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Michelle Morris Events Officer michelle.morris@havering.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Nigel Oxley Historic Buildings and Landscape Officer nigel.oxley@havering.gov.uk
Elizabeth Neathey Curator curator@havering.org.uk 
Lauren Taylor Cultural Policy and Projects Officer lauren.taylor@havering.gov.uk 

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Catherine Robinson Culture Policy & Projects Officer Catherine.Robinson@havering.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these individual 
reports that detail the engagement of people within your borough with the 
various strands of the programme.  The report  predominantly features local 
authority staff but also details engagement from cultural organisations within 
your authority. For more information on the programme please visit our 
website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


